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     376. SHRI MITESH RAMESHBHAI PATEL (BAKABHAI):

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

a. the details of Corporate Social Responsibility funds distributed by various coal sector companies in the country during the last three years; and

b. the details of funds utilised in various areas by above mentioned companies

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


 (a): The Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) funds incurred by Coal India Ltd (CIL) and NLC India Ltd.(NLCIL), coal PSUs of the Ministry of Coal, during the last three years are given below:-

                                                                                                                  Fig.in Rs. Crore

Year CIL NLCIL

2017-18 483.78 45.03

2018-19 416.47 51.24

2019-20 587.84 79.82


(b):   The expenditure (funds utilized) by the above companies (consolidated) on different areas

are given below:

                                                                                                                         Fig.in Rs. Crore

Sl. No. Areas FY-17-18 FY- 18-19 FY- 19-20

    CIL NLCIL CIL NLCIL CIL NLCIL

1 Healthcare, Sanitation,

Eradicating hunger and

poverty

93.36 8.46 179.15 11.12 290.60 27.46

2 Promoting education 256.83 10.55 121.43 13.53 155.25 11.12

3 Ensuring environmental

sustainability

66.07 3.85 20.70 3.21 17.69 1.58

4 Promoting sports 10.79 0.55 14.12 1.20 23.62 0.9

5 Rural development 51.70 9.62 73.18 15.09 42.25 11.96

6 Others 5.03 12.00 7.89 7.09 58.43 26.8

  Total 483.78 45.03 416.47 51.24 587.84 79.82


*****

